Date: November 13, 2018
Revised Date: December 14, 2018

Hawthorn District 73 Superintendent Interview Dates

Hawthorn School District 73 has scheduled the following School Board closed session dates

in the District Office, (and other locations as listed); located at 841 West End Court, Vernon

Hills, IL 60061.

The School Board will meet at the times below on the following dates:

Monday, Nov. 26, 2018 5—-7pm
Wednesday, Nov. 28, 2018 6 —9pm

Friday, Nov. 30, 2018 6 — 9pm
Monday, Dec. 3, 2018 6 — 9pm
Friday, Dec. 7, 2018 6 — 9pm

Monday, Dec. 10, 2018 6 — 9pm

Tuesday, Dec. 11, 2018 6 — 9pm

Thursday, Dec. 13, 2018 6 — 9pm
Friday, Dec. 14, 2018 6 — 9pm

Park Street Restaurant, 14 East Park Street,
Mundelein, IL 60060

Nirvana Grillerie, 701 N Milwaukee Ave #280,
Vernon Hills, IL 60061

Eddie Merlot’s 185 N Milwaukee Ave,
Lincolnshire, IL 60069

CANCELED

Monday, Dec. 17, 2018 9pm — Closed session after the regular board meeting

The appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal of specific employees of the

District or Legal counsel for the District, including hearing testimony on a complaint lodged against an employee or
against legal Counsel for the District to determine its validity. 5 ILCS 120/2©(1), as amended by P.A. 93-0057.



